
Exams, Breakfast & Final Exam Prep Timetable – GCSEs 2025 

Monday 2nd June    Health & Social Care P4 (Option B)  

Tuesday 3rd June Portuguese/Polish Portuguese Listening & Reading Polish Listening & Reading Health & Social Care P4 (option C) Maths (Maths Rooms) 

Wednesday 4th June Maths Maths Paper 2 Health & Social Care French P3 History (C3/C5) 

Thursday 5th June History History Paper 2/3 French Writing English Language P5 Geography (Hall) 

Friday 6th June English Language English Language paper 2 Geography Paper 2 Students to go home after English Language if not doing Geography 

Monday 9th June Biology Biology Paper 2 GCSE PE Paper 2 & OCR iMedia 
GCSE PE (B8) & iMedia P3 (LRC) 
History P4 (C3/C5) 
Spanish P5 (A2) 

 

Tuesday 10th June Spanish Spanish Listening & Reading History Paper 4  Maths (Maths Rooms) 

Wednesday 11th June Maths Maths Paper 3  
Geography P3 (Hall) 
Students to go home if not studying Geography 

Thursday 12th June Geography Geography Paper 3  Chemistry P3 (11:35 – 12:35)  

Friday 13th June Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 Portuguese & Polish Writing Physics P3 (11:35 – 12:35), Whole School Applause 12:45 

Monday 16th June Physics Physics Paper 2  
Spanish P4 (A2) 
Food & Nutrition P5 (B2) 

 

Tuesday 17th June Spanish Spanish Writing Food & Nutrition Design Technology P3 (C12/C11)  

Wednesday 18th June Design Technology Design Technology Students to go home after DT Exam, Final Celebration Assembly 14:30 

Day/Date Breakfast (Hall) 
08:15 – 08:35 

Exam (AM) 
09:00 

Exam (PM) 
13:00 

Final Exam Prep 
(Red – not in normal Y11 timetable) 

Final Prep After School  
15:15 to 16:00 

Monday 12th May English Literature English Literature Paper 1 Computer Science Paper 1   

Tuesday 13th May   Biology Paper 1 Biology P1 or P2  Geography (Hall) 

Wednesday 14th May Geography  Geography Paper 1 OCR Sports Studies Maths P5 (Maths Rooms)  

Thursday 15th May Maths Maths Paper 1   History (C3/C5) 

Friday 16th May History History Paper 1  Chemistry P5 (Science Rooms)  

Monday 19th May Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 GCSE PE Paper 1 English Literature P3 Computer Science (B1) 

Tuesday 20th May English Literature English Literature Paper 2 Computer Science Paper 2 French P3-4  

Wednesday 21st May French French Listening & Reading  Physics P5 (Science Rooms)  

Thursday 22nd May Physics Physics Paper 1  English Language P5  

Friday 23rd May English Language English Language Paper 1 All students to go home after English Language Exam 

 Half Term 



 

 

Study Room Timetable 

Day/Date 
Exam (AM) 
09:00 

Exam (PM) 
13:00 

Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 

Wednesday 11th June Maths Paper 3  
C8 - JB 
B16 - BBU 

C10 – MM 
Geography Revision 

E1 – EBR 
E2 – MJE 

B15 – KMI 
B10 - NS 

Thursday 12th June Geography Paper 3  
Hall after 
Geography Exam 

Chemistry Revision 
for all students 

A2 - NP 
C12 - IK 

D2 - PST  
D3 - LBU 

Friday 13th June Chemistry Paper 2 Portuguese & Polish Writing 
Hall after 
Chemistry Exam 

Physics Revision for 
all students 

E2 - MJE 
D1 - HDE 

B9 – ACL 
B3 - VTB 

Monday 16th June Physics Paper 2  
B10 - NS 
B15 - KMI 

D1 - JAS 
D3 - LBU 

C4 - BCA 
C3 - ALM 

B2 - MCR 
B8 - BCH 

Tuesday 17th June Spanish Writing Food & Nutrition 
B2 - DB 
B3 - VTB 

C2 - THO 
A3 - JRE 

C7 - RW 
B17 - SHE 

B2 – RSS 
B3 - MCR 

Wednesday 18th June Design Technology      

 

Study Room 

• The study room is only for those students who cannot go home between exams or revision sessions 

• Students should register in the study room and bring revision material 

• Students should not be wondering around the school looking for staff for revision materials. Once in the revision room they should stay until the end of the lesson. 

• Staff to collect a blank signing in sheet from the hub and return after lesson.  

• In the event of the evacuation please bring the signing in sheet and lead students to the courts. HOY will register students and supervise with Year 11 tutors 

• Staff member in BLACK is only needed if more than 15 students attend. Go to room in red at beginning of lesson and check with staff member in red.  

 

Thursday 12th June – Period 2 Science/Maths staff to supervise Geography students from 10:30 in the hall 

Friday 13th June – Period 2 Option A staff to supervise Chemistry students in the hall 

 


